THE UNITED STA CORPOBATION COMPANY	ACCOR RE: AUTHOR	UNT NO. : (FERENCE : (IZATION : I LIMIT : \$	102 <u>439</u> Patu	96 OCT 20 19815:CN OF C: 192407. Cia 1 gyuts	PM 1:52 DRPORATION	
ORDER DATE	- : Oct	ober 20, 199	98	· ·		
ORDER TIME	: 1:	05 PM				
ORDER NO.	: 002	439-005				
CUSTOMER N	0:	119240A		900	000266	8329-
CUSTOMER:	FAUSEL FAUSEL Suite 251 Ma	bert Strogi: AND STROGI: AND STROGI: 208 itland Aven nte Spgs, F	S, INC. S, INC. le		 _ 	
NAM		<u>Domestic</u> fi Wellness so		INC.		98 OCT
XX ARTI	CLES OF	EFFECTIVE D. INCORPORAT OF LIMITED	ION	HIP		20 AN 9: 44
		FOLLOWING		, k		کن ا
CE XX PI	RTIFIED					
CONTACT PI	ERSON:	Deborah Sch	roder	R'S INITIA	['] m	

Nº

٩.



RATIONS 98 OCT 20 AM 9: 44

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 20, 1998

CSC NETWORKS

RESUBNIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: WELLNESS SOLUTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W98000023838

We have received your document for WELLNESS SOLUTIONS, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6995.

Wanda Sampson Document Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00051851

RECEIVED 98 OCT 22 PH 2: 51 51 OL 20 PH 2: 51

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRE FILED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 98 OCT 20 AM 9:44

0F

HEALTH & WELLNESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

HEALTH & WELLNESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

LONGWOOD, FL 32779

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is

authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 SHARES PAR VALUE. PER S HARE

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is: PRIYA P. KIRTANE 1736 FIFESHIRE CT. LONGWOOD, FL 32779 ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: PRIYA P. KIRTANE 1736 FIFESHIRE CT. LONGWOOD, FL 32779 The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this _____ 17 day of OCTOBER 1998. ppkta ncorporator

CERTIFICATE	OF	DESIGNATION
-------------	----	-------------

. . . . FILED

98 OCT 20 AM 9: 44

SION OF CORPORATIONS OF STATI

SECRETARY

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

HEALTH & WELLNESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and

office is:	PRIVA P. KIRTANE							
	1736	1736 FIFFSHIRE						
	LONG	WOOD	FL	32779				
		ا		• •				
Signature:	P. P. Kuil	jan .						
Title: /rcokpo	RATOR, PRESII	DENT,						
	10-17-	1998.						

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Signature:

Date:

Date: